APPENDIX I
ALTERNATIVE CAREERS WEB SITES

Education/Academic Administration
Chronicle of Higher Education: http://chronicle.com/jobs/
AALS: www.aals.org/frs/index.html
Carlow University:  www.hr.carlow.edu
Carnegie Mellon University:  www.hr.web.cmu.edu/prospective/
Chatham University:  www.chatham.edu/about/careers.cfm
Community College of Allegheny County (CCAC):  www.ccac.edu 
Duquesne University:  www.hr.duq.edu/employment/employmentfront.html
Point Park University:  www.pointpark.edu/default.aspx?id=253
Robert Morris University:  www.rmu.edu 
University of Pittsburgh:  www.hr.pitt.edu/careers

Banks
Citizens Bank: www.citizensbank.com/ca/
First Niagara Financial Group: www.firstniagara.com/about_us/careers/careers.aspx 
Mellon Financial Corporation: www.bnymellon.com/careers/index.html
National City Bank: www.nationalcity.com/about/careers/default.asp
PNC: www.pnc.com/careers/
S&T: www.stbank.com/content/careers.aspx

Legal Publishing
CCH:  www.cch.com/
Lexis:  www.lexisnexis.com/employment/default.asp
Lois Law:  www.loislaw.com/
West Group:  www.jobs.westgroup.com
RIA:  www.ria.thomsonreuters.com/about/careers.asp 
Wolters Kluwer: www.wolterskluwer.com/careers 
Southwestern PA Job Search Sites
www.xplorion.org
www.clpgh.org/clp/JCEC 
www.cwds.state.pa.us/cwdsonline 
www.pghtech.org/careers/index.cfm
http://amby.com/worksite/database_PGH.html
www.usworks.com/Pittsburgh-Region 
www.bestlocaljobs.com
www.pghtech.org/careers
http://srv02a.sbdc.business.duq.edu/sbdc/default.cfm
http://www.clpgh.org/locations/jcec/jobscareers/websites.html
www.sbdc.pitt.edu
www.pittsburgh-region.com/public/cfm/brc 
www.upmc.com/careers/careersatupmc
www.wpxi.com/jobs 
http://classified.post-gazette.com/employment
www.bizjournals.com/pittsburgh
www.hg.org/employment.html

General Job Search Sites
www.jobbankinfo.org
www.careerpath.com 
www.careerbuilder.com
www.idealist.org
www.indeed.com
www.monster.com 
www.hound.com
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